Centerville City Council Work Session Meeting December 18, 1995

TIME:

7:30 P.M.

PLACE:

Centerville Municipal Building, Caucus Room

PRESENT:

Mayor Shirley Heintz Deputy Mayor J.V. Stone

Councilmembers

C. Mark Kingseed

Sally Beals
James Singer

Brooks Compton

Clerk of Council Marilyn McLaughlin Assistant Clerk of Council Peggy Whisman

City Manager Gregory Horn

Assistant City Manager Michael Haverland Assistant to the City Manager Judith Gilleland

Councilmembers Elect James Reppert Susan Lienesch

Council briefly discussed outdoor golf fees for The Golf Club at Yankee Trace for the 1996 season. The majority of Council concurred that golf fees be determined at the discretion of the City Manager subject to review and approval by City Council.

Mr. Horn reviewed a proposed Agreement between the City of Centerville and the Montgomery County Sheriff's Office for the use of the County outdoor firearms range facility and other training facilities by the Centerville Police Department. Council concurred that, pending a satisfactory review by the Municipal Attorney, the City Manager be authorized to execute this Agreement for the year 1996, subject to the execution of an Indemnity Release Agreement.

Marilyn J. McLaughlin

Clerk of Council

Approved